
Tuesday, April 13
Antigo 14, Wausau East 4
Rhinelander  8, Marshfield 1
Stevens Point 14, D.C. Everest 0
Wis. Rapids 3, Wausau West 1

Thursday, April 15
Wis. Rapids 8, D.C. Everest 1
Wausau West 3, Marshfield 2
Merrill 12, Wausau East 2
Stevens Point  6, Rhinelander 0

Tuesday, April 20
Rhinelander 8, Antigo 0
D.C. Everest 8, Merrill 7
Stevens Point 1, Wis. Rapids 0
Wausau West 3, Wausau East 2 (8 inn.)

Friday, April 23
Merrill 7, Antigo 3
Wausau West 4, Stevens Point 3
Rhinelander 3, Wis. Rapids 2
D.C. Everest 1, Marshfield 0

Tuesday, April 27
Stevens Point 6, Antigo 0
Wis. Rapids 8, Wausau East 0
D.C. Everest 2, Rhinelander 1
Merrill 3, Marshfield 0

Thursday, April 29
Wausau West 3, Antigo 0
D.C. Everest 19, Wausau East 1
Stevens Point 10, Marshfield 0
Rhinelander 11, Merrill 0

Saturday, May 1
Wis. Rapids 8. Antigo 3
Wis. Rapids 6, Antigo 3
Wausau East 2, Marshfield 1
Wausau East 6, Marshfield 1
D.C. Everest 7, Wausau West 3
Wausau West 5, D.C. Everest 4

Monday, May 3
Stevens Point 8, Merrill 0
Stevens Point 5, Merrill 0

Tuesday, May 4
Wausau East 3, Antigo  1
Marshfield 7, Rhinelander 5 (11 inn.)
Stevens Point 2, D.C. Everest 0
Wausau West 6, Wis. Rapids 1

Thursday, May 6
Wausau West 6, Marshfield 2

Friday, May 7
Wis. Rapids 4, D.C. Everest 0
Merrill 5, Wausau East 3
Stevens Point 12, Rhinelander 1

Saturday, May 8
Wis. Rapids 4, Merrill 0
Wis. Rapids 3, Merrill 1
Rhinelander 3, Wausau West 2
Rhinelander 4, Wausau West 2

Tuesday, May 11
Rhinelander 5, Antigo 2
D.C. Everest 6, Merrill 3
Stevens Point 6, Wis. Rapids 0
Wausau East 2, Wausau West 1

Thursday, May 13
Marshfield 7, D.C. Everest 4

Saturday, May 15
D.C. Everest 8, Antigo 0
D.C. Everest 14, Antigo 3
Rhinelander 7, Wausau East 4
Rhinelander 4, Wausau East 1
Marshfield 2, Wis. Rapids 1
Marshfield 5, Wis. Rapids 3

Monday, May 17
Marshfield 3, Antigo 0
Antigo 11, Marshfield 8
Stevens Point 3, Wausau West 0

Tuesday, May 18
Stevens Point 8, Antigo 0
Wis. Rapids 4, Wausau East 1
Rhinelander 9, D.C. Everest 1
Merrill 6, Marshfield 2

Thursday, May 20
Wausau East 6, D.C. Everest 2
Antigo 3, Merrill 2
Stevens Point 4, Marshfield 0
Wis. Rapids 1, Rhinelander 0

Friday, May 21
Antigo 5, Wausau West 1
Rhinelander 2, Merrill 1

Saturday, May 22
Stevens Point 5, Wausau East 4
Stevens Point 11, Wausau East 1
Merrill 9, Wausau West 8
Wausau West 3, Merrill 2

Wisconsin Valley Conference Softball Statistics
Final Standings - 2004 Season

W L Pct. Runs Opp.
Stevens Point 15 1 .938 104 12
Rhinelander 11 5 .688 71 44
Wis. Rapids 10 6 .625 56 33
D.C. Everest 8 8 .500 77 73
Wausau West 8 8 .500 51 52
Merrill 6 10 .375 58 71
Marshfield 5 11 .313 41 73
Wausau East 5 11 .313 42 98
Antigo 4 12 .250 50 94



Batting Statistics
(Minimum 36 Plate Appearances)
Player, School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Katie Maultra, SP 16 60 54 15 26 5 2 4 21 6 6 0 0 0 4 .533 .481
Jen Houlihan, ANT 16 57 52 10 24 2 2 1 4 4 6 0 1 0 7 .500 .462
Blaine Amstadt, RH 13 46 39 6 18 5 1 1 11 2 5 0 4 1 3 .476 .462
Korryn Brooks, SP 16 56 53 18 23 5 0 2 13 2 3 1 0 0 4 .464 .434
Lacey Brinkmann, WW 16 53 51 7 22 5 0 0 12 1 4 0 1 0 1 .442 .431
Sam Schmeltzer, MERR 16 50 40 8 17 0 0 0 8 6 2 2 0 2 3 .500 .425
Whitney Huebner, RH 16 54 45 8 19 5 1 0 8 7 11 1 1 0 2 .509 .422
Brittany Forrest, SP 12 39 34 13 14 0 0 0 5 2 2 1 2 0 4 .459 .412
Tina Prahl, WE 16 48 46 7 18 4 1 0 2 2 7 0 0 0 7 .417 .391
Natasha Ngo-Rucks DCE 16 63 58 13 22 0 0 0 3 2 7 0 3 0 9 .400 .379
Allison Carroll, RH 13 47 43 12 16 1 3 0 6 1 6 0 3 0 5 .386 .372
Jana Bloom, RH 16 56 54 7 20 3 3 1 14 2 7 0 0 0 1 .393 .370
Traci Klemm, DCE 16 54 40 9 14 0 0 0 7 6 5 2 6 0 5 .458 .350
StacyChristiansen MERR 15 52 49 3 17 2 0 0 5 3 5 0 0 0 1 .385 .347
Emily deLong, DCE 16 58 45 10 15 0 1 1 13 6 10 2 5 0 1 .434 .333
Kendra Pagel, WW 16 58 57 5 18 1 1 0 6 0 3 0 1 0 5 .316 .316
Lindsy Leith, DCE 16 55 51 6 16 3 0 0 6 1 5 0 3 0 0 .327 .314
Erin Wolf, MAR 16 53 51 6 16 0 0 2 6 2 10 0 0 0 8 .340 .314
Jaycie Fritsch, SP 16 57 48 6 15 1 1 0 5 5 6 1 3 0 2 .389 .313
Megan Case, WR 16 56 49 4 15 0 0 0 6 5 4 0 2 0 0 .370 .306
Kailie Boehm, WW 15 45 40 5 12 1 1 0 1 5 12 0 0 0 1 .378 .300
Jessica McCarthy, WR 16 50 44 8 13 0 0 0 1 3 10 1 2 0 1 .354 .295
Rachel Akkerman, WR 16 48 44 8 13 1 1 0 5 3 6 0 1 0 4 .340 .295
Kelly Jablonski, SP 16 56 48 8 14 1 0 0 8 5 8 0 2 1 2 .352 .292
Kelly Hoehn, MAR 13 37 31 4 9 3 1 0 3 3 7 1 0 2 3 .351 .290
Amanda Schroeder,
                          MERR 15 49 42 10 12 4 1 0 5 7 4 0 0 0 3 .388 .286
Samantha Gates, MERR 15 42 36 6 10 1 0 1 4 5 14 1 0 0 4 .381 .278
Brittany Lang, SP 16 63 48 11 13 0 0 0 6 8 7 1 6 0 2 .386 .271
Jenny LaBarge, WW 15 50 49 4 13 0 0 0 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 .280 .265
LindseyDischinger MAR 16 51 42 3 11 0 0 0 3 5 9 1 3 0 3 .354 .262
Kelly Rusinek, DCE 16 52 46 13 12 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 2 0 3 .320 .261
Tina Treder, RH 16 63 58 15 15 1 1 0 4 1 8 3 1 0 5 .306 .259
Amanda Hommerding,
                        MERR 16 49 39 7 10 0 0 0 2 7 15 0 3 0 5 .370 .256
Valerie Kessler, ANT 16 52 47 5 12 1 1 0 7 4 8 0 1 0 0 .314 .255
Danielle Lammert, MERR 16 53 51 9 13 2 0 0 6 1 5 0 1 0 3 .269 .255
Megan Wesenberg, SP 16 52 40 7 10 1 0 1 12 6 3 3 3 0 0 .388 .250
Britn.Hildebrandt WE 16 46 43 4 10 1 1 0 5 3 14 0 0 0 4 .283 .233
Ashley Hammerbeck DCE16 53 39 9 9 1 0 0 6 8 2 1 4 1 5 .367 .231
Britney Below, ANT 16 51 48 5 11 0 0 0 1 1 13 0 2 0 2 .245 .229
Alisha Neinfeldt, WR 16 51 48 7 11 3 0 0 6 2 4 1 0 0 1 .275 .229
Molly Southworth, WE 16 52 40 15 9 3 1 0 5 10 3 2 0 0 11 .404 .225
Sarah Petersen, SP 16 51 46 9 10 0 0 1 6 2 2 0 3 0 4 .250 .217
Sarah McCulloch, WW 15 50 46 2 10 0 0 0 3 1 4 2 1 0 0 .265 .217
Nikki Hanson, MERR 16 58 53 7 11 1 1 0 5 2 10 0 3 0 8 .236 .208
Elysa Counter, RH 16 51 46 5 9 0 0 0 5 2 6 0 3 0 0 .229 .196
Amanda Knitt, RH 16 52 43 5 8 2 0 0 3 3 15 1 5 0 0 .255 .186
AshleySteltenpohl WR 16 52 43 8 8 3 0 0 1 8 6 1 0 0 1 .327 .186
AshleyHildebrandt WE 16 48 44 5 8 2 0 0 9 2 13 0 1 1 4 .213 .182
Jamie Overland, DCE 15 55 51 9 9 3 0 0 12 3 7 1 0 0 2 .236 .176



Pitching Statistics
(Minimum 24 Innings Pitched)
Player, School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Kelly Jablonski, SP 15 14 1 0 98.2 31 8 5 4 135 0.35
Michelle Holberg, WR 10 6 3 0 64.0 36 11 8 17 60 0.88
Blaine Amstadt, RH 11 6 2 0 59.2 49 20 15 20 34 1.76
Megan Case, WR 9 4 3 0 44.0 43 20 12 12 25 1.91
Sarah McCulloch, WW 16 8 7 0 103.1 104 43 33 27 71 2.24
MeganSchlagenhaft MAR 14 4 8 0 81.0 63 42 26 17 96 2.25
Mallory Grant, RH 11 5 2 0 43.0 38 17 14 14 27 2.28
Sara Hanson, DCE 16 7 8 0 93.1 105 56 35 13 61 2.63
Amanda Hommerding MERR 9 6 3 0 58.0 67 36 22 26 28 2.66
Calynn Koerten, MAR 9 0 3 0 32.0 38 31 14 5 11 3.06
Melissa Ziebell, WE 15 4 8 0 76.2 101 57 36 29 56 3.29
Sam Schmeltzer, MERR 7 0 7 0 48.0 61 35 23 12 18 3.35
Britney Below, ANT 16 5 9 0 90.2 88 76 50 47 71 3.86



Antigo Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player, School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Jen Houlihan 16 57 52 10 24 2 2 1 4 4 6 0 1 0 7 .500 .462
Becky Parilek 6 19 19 3 7 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 .368 .368
Emily Zupon 7 19 18 1 5 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 .316 .278
Monica Waterhouse 12 27 26 3 7 0 1 0 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 .296 .269
Valerie Kessler 16 52 47 5 12 1 1 0 7 4 8 0 1 0 0 .314 .255
Jenny Kildahl 14 32 29 0 7 0 0 0 4 3 5 0 0 0 0 .313 .241
Britney Below 16 51 48 5 11 0 0 0 1 1 13 0 2 0 2 .245 .229
Sara Wild 15 29 26 3 5 1 1 0 1 2 7 1 0 0 0 .276 .192
Mandi Matuszewski 14 44 39 6 6 0 0 0 5 5 16 0 0 0 1 .250 .154
Heather Zimmerman 12 32 28 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 .250 .143
Trish Piskula 13 35 31 3 4 0 0 0 3 3 10 0 1 0 1 .206 .129
Amy Doucette 13 40 39 0 5 0 0 0 4 0 13 0 1 0 0 .128 .128
Jessie Novak 11 18 16 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 .167 .063
Ellie Kanke 6 12 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 .167 .000
Kristen Wolter 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 .500 .000
Totals 16 469 429 44 98 4 5 1 34 32 101 2 6 0 14 .285 .228

Pitching Statistics
Player, School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Britney Below 16 5 9 0 90.2 88 76 50 47 71 3.86
Valerie Kessler 5 0 2 0 13.1 16 18 8 17 10 4.20
Totals 16 5 11 0 104.0 104 94 58 64 81 3.90

D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player, School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Laura Duchateau 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001.000
Natasha Ngo-Rucks 16 63 58 13 22 0 0 0 3 2 7 0 3 0 9 .400 .379
Traci Klemm 16 54 40 9 14 0 0 0 7 6 5 2 6 0 5 .458 .350
Emily deLong 16 58 45 10 15 0 1 1 13 6 10 2 5 0 1 .434 .333
Amanda Hafeman 4 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 .500 .333
Lindsy Leith 16 55 51 6 16 3 0 0 6 1 5 0 3 0 0 .327 .314
Kelly Rusinek 16 52 46 13 12 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 2 0 3 .320 .261
Ashley Hammerbeck 16 53 39 9 9 1 0 0 6 8 2 1 4 1 5 .367 .231
Jamie Overland 15 55 51 9 9 3 0 0 12 3 7 1 0 0 2 .236 .176
Amanda Bush 4 7 7 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 .143 .143
Alicia Kucil 13 38 32 3 3 0 0 0 2 6 10 0 0 0 0 .237 .094
Kim McEwen 16 41 34 0 3 0 0 0 2 2 8 1 4 0 0 .162 .088
Jill Seefeldt 4 9 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 .333 .000
Lopez 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Brianna Helgeson 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 .000
Sara Hanson 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Totals 16 493 414 77 106 7 1 1 56 43 59 8 27 1 26 .337 .256

Pitching Statistics
Player, School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Sara Hanson 16 7 8 0 93.1 105 56 35 13 61 2.63
Traci Klemm 4 1 0 0 10.2 23 17 15 6 1 9.84
Totals 16 8 8 0 104.0 128 73 50 19 62 3.37



Marshfield Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player, School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Amy Nikolai 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 .500
Megan Schlagenhaft 13 33 30 4 10 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 2 0 1 .355 .333
Erin Wolf 16 53 51 6 16 0 0 2 6 2 10 0 0 0 8 .340 .314
Kelly Hoehn 13 37 31 4 9 3 1 0 3 3 7 1 0 2 3 .351 .290
Amy Henrichs 11 30 26 1 7 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 4 0 0 .269 .269
Lindsey Dischinger 16 51 42 3 11 0 0 0 3 5 9 1 3 0 3 .354 .262
Calynn Koerten 8 14 10 3 2 1 0 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 1 .429 .200
Sara Koenig 12 34 32 3 6 1 0 0 1 1 6 0 1 0 1 .212 .188
Amy Beil 15 49 44 7 7 1 0 0 4 2 15 0 3 0 1 .196 .159
Megan Maslowski 13 42 39 3 5 0 0 0 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 .190 .128
Sam Mayer 14 41 36 2 3 0 0 0 1 5 8 0 0 0 2 .195 .083
Michelle Anderson 8 27 26 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 0 0 0 .111 .077
Mandy Meissner 15 51 43 3 3 0 0 0 3 4 14 0 3 1 3 .146 .070
Kate Schmelzer 2 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Abby Walton 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Totals 16 469 417 39 82 9 1 2 29 30 89 3 16 3 23 .254 .197

Pitching Statistics
Player, School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Megan Schlagenhaft 14 4 8 0 81.0 63 42 26 17 96 2.25
Calynn Koerten 9 0 3 0 32.0 38 31 14 5 11 3.06
Totals 16 4 11 0 113.0 101 73 40 22 107 2.48

Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player, School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Sam Schmeltzer 16 50 40 8 17 0 0 0 8 6 2 2 0 2 3 .500 .425
Stacy Christiansen 15 52 49 3 17 2 0 0 5 3 5 0 0 0 1 .385 .347
Amanda Schroeder 15 49 42 10 12 4 1 0 5 7 4 0 0 0 3 .388 .286
Samantha Gates 15 42 36 6 10 1 0 1 4 5 14 1 0 0 4 .381 .278
Amanda Hommerding 16 49 39 7 10 0 0 0 2 7 15 0 3 0 5 .370 .256
Danielle Lammert 16 53 51 9 13 2 0 0 6 1 5 0 1 0 3 .269 .255
Nikki Hanson 16 58 53 7 11 1 1 0 5 2 10 0 3 0 8 .236 .208
Kelsie Hass 9 17 15 1 3 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 1 .294 .200
Meghan Truckey 15 36 34 4 5 0 0 0 1 2 11 0 0 0 1 .194 .147
Jamie Zortman 14 36 33 3 4 0 0 0 1 3 8 0 0 0 1 .194 .121
Jessica Fox 9 13 9 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 1 1 0 .250 .111
Savanah Pfund 6 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 .125 .000
Amanda Kopetzky 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Totals 16 465 410 58 103 10 2 1 40 41 86 3 8 3 30 .322 .251

Pitching Statistics
Player, School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Amanda Hommerding 9 6 3 0 58.0 67 36 22 26 28 2.66
Sam Schmeltzer 7 0 7 0 48.0 61 35 23 12 18 3.35
Totals 16 6 10 0 106.0 128 71 45 38 46 2.97



Rhinelander Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player, School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Blaine Amstadt 13 46 39 6 18 5 1 1 11 2 5 0 4 1 3 .476 .462
Whitney Huebner 16 54 45 8 19 5 1 0 8 7 11 1 1 0 2 .509 .422
Allison Carroll 13 47 43 12 16 1 3 0 6 1 6 0 3 0 5 .386 .372
Jana Bloom 16 56 54 7 20 3 3 1 14 2 7 0 0 0 1 .393 .370
Tina Treder 16 63 58 15 15 1 1 0 4 1 8 3 1 0 5 .306 .259
Lela Rhode 8 24 23 2 5 0 1 0 2 0 6 0 1 0 0 .217 .217
Elysa Counter 16 51 46 5 9 0 0 0 5 2 6 0 3 0 0 .229 .196
Lacey Thilmany 8 23 21 3 4 0 0 0 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 .261 .190
Amanda Knitt 16 52 43 5 8 2 0 0 3 3 15 1 5 0 0 .255 .186
Erin Counter 16 44 36 6 5 0 0 0 3 5 13 0 3 0 0 .244 .139
Ellyse Wenos 8 11 11 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 .091 .091
Amy Stein 8 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Grace Zuiker 4 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Ellen White 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Mallory Grant 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Totals 16 493 441 71 120 17 10 2 59 25 96 5 21 1 16 .318 .272

Pitching Statistics
Player, School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Grace Zuiker 7 0 1 1 11.1 13 5 1 1 7 0.62
Blaine Amstadt 11 6 2 0 59.2 49 20 15 20 34 1.76
Mallory Grant 11 5 2 0 43.0 38 17 14 14 27 2.28
Totals 16 11 5 1 114.0 100 42 30 35 68 1.84

Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player, School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Scott 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0001.000
Molly Somers 7 11 10 4 5 0 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 0 2 .545 .500
Katie Maultra 16 60 54 15 26 5 2 4 21 6 6 0 0 0 4 .533 .481
Jacci Seefeldt 8 25 21 3 10 0 0 0 8 3 0 1 0 0 1 .560 .476
Korryn Brooks 16 56 53 18 23 5 0 2 13 2 3 1 0 0 4 .464 .434
Brittany Forrest 12 39 34 13 14 0 0 0 5 2 2 1 2 0 4 .459 .412
Sam Henke 3 4 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 .500 .333
Jaycie Fritsch 16 57 48 6 15 1 1 0 5 5 6 1 3 0 2 .389 .313
Kelly Jablonski 16 56 48 8 14 1 0 0 8 5 8 0 2 1 2 .352 .292
Jenna Smith 15 35 32 6 9 2 0 0 6 2 3 1 0 0 2 .343 .281
Brittany Lang 16 63 48 11 13 0 0 0 6 8 7 1 6 0 2 .386 .271
Megan Wesenberg 16 52 40 7 10 1 0 1 12 6 3 3 3 0 0 .388 .250
Sarah Petersen 16 51 46 9 10 0 0 1 6 2 2 0 3 0 4 .250 .217
Keelie Bohm 5 6 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .333 .200
Jen Flury 6 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 .000 .000
Steph Precourt 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000 .000
Totals 16 520 446 102 152 16 3 8 93 44 47 9 20 1 29 .410 .341

Pitching Statistics
Player, School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Przybelski 1 0 0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 6 0.00
Kelly Jablonski 15 14 1 0 98.2 31 8 5 4 135 0.35
Megan Wesenberg 3 1 0 0 10.1 6 4 4 0 9 2.71
Totals 16 15 1 0 111.0 39 12 9 4 150 0.57



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player, School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Tina Prahl 16 48 46 7 18 4 1 0 2 2 7 0 0 0 7 .417 .391
Muranyi 3 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .250 .250
Britney Hildebrandt 16 46 43 4 10 1 1 0 5 3 14 0 0 0 4 .283 .233
Molly Southworth 16 52 40 15 9 3 1 0 5 10 3 2 0 0 11 .404 .225
Ann Lovell 6 14 14 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .214 .214
Jen Green 6 10 10 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .200 .200
Ashley Hildebrandt 16 48 44 5 8 2 0 0 9 2 13 0 1 1 4 .213 .182
Melissa Ziebell 16 50 49 1 7 1 0 0 4 1 14 0 0 0 1 .160 .143
Andee Keefe 14 29 29 3 4 1 0 0 2 0 7 0 0 0 3 .138 .138
Brittany Bethel 16 49 41 3 5 1 0 0 2 7 10 0 1 0 3 .250 .122
Cari Schwede 15 36 35 1 3 1 0 0 3 1 10 0 0 0 0 .111 .086
Katy Sager 13 29 27 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 15 0 1 0 0 .107 .074
Julie Dellenbach 4 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Totals 16 421 388 42 72 14 3 0 34 27 100 2 3 1 33 .242 .186

Pitching Statistics
Player, School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Britney Hildebrandt 1 0 0 0 7.0 5 2 2 6 2 2.00
Melissa Ziebell 15 4 8 0 76.2 101 57 36 29 56 3.29
Ashley Hildebrandt 6 1 3 0 20.1 28 39 17 22 13 5.85
Totals 16 5 11 0 104.0 134 98 55 57 71 3.70

Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player, School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Lacey Brinkmann 16 53 51 7 22 5 0 0 12 1 4 0 1 0 1 .442 .431
Stacey Kyle 1 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .333 .333
Kendra Pagel 16 58 57 5 18 1 1 0 6 0 3 0 1 0 5 .316 .316
Kailie Boehm 15 45 40 5 12 1 1 0 1 5 12 0 0 0 1 .378 .300
Jenny LaBarge 15 50 49 4 13 0 0 0 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 .280 .265
Michelle Demers 2 6 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 .500 .250
Lindsey LaBarge 13 27 25 1 6 0 0 0 1 1 8 1 0 0 1 .296 .240
Sarah McCulloch 15 50 46 2 10 0 0 0 3 1 4 2 1 0 0 .265 .217
Kayla Kern 16 62 53 9 9 3 1 0 8 8 14 1 0 0 2 .290 .170
Emily Edgerton 16 61 54 13 9 2 1 0 2 2 11 0 5 0 1 .196 .167
Kelcie Wittman 4 12 12 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 .167 .167
Kayce Gessler 13 29 26 2 4 0 0 0 0 2 12 0 1 0 0 .214 .154
Tiffany Renando 11 35 27 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 8 2 2 0 1 .242 .074
Totals 16 491 447 51 109 12 4 0 39 27 85 6 11 0 12 .296 .244

Pitching Statistics
Player, School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Sarah McCulloch 16 8 7 0 103.1 104 43 33 27 71 2.24
Kelcie Wittman 1 0 1 0 6.0 6 9 8 8 3 9.33
Totals 16 8 8 0 109.1 110 52 41 35 74 2.63



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player, School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Megan Case 16 56 49 4 15 0 0 0 6 5 4 0 2 0 0 .370 .306
Jessica McCarthy 16 50 44 8 13 0 0 0 1 3 10 1 2 0 1 .354 .295
Rachel Akkerman 16 48 44 8 13 1 1 0 5 3 6 0 1 0 4 .340 .295
Tiffany Millard 15 32 27 3 7 1 0 0 3 4 7 0 0 1 0 .344 .259
Alisha Neinfeldt 16 51 48 7 11 3 0 0 6 2 4 1 0 0 1 .275 .229
Ashley Steltenpohl 16 52 43 8 8 3 0 0 1 8 6 1 0 0 1 .327 .186
Hazel Ashbeck 8 12 11 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 .250 .182
Michelle Holberg 16 55 46 7 8 1 0 0 4 6 6 0 2 1 0 .264 .174
Becky Slattery 15 28 24 1 4 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 2 0 0 .231 .167
Elisha Paul 16 49 43 5 6 2 0 0 5 5 10 0 1 0 1 .229 .140
Sam Eckes 16 39 38 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 9 1 0 0 1 .077 .053
Jill Wetmore 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Totals 16 473 418 56 89 11 1 0 35 39 66 4 10 2 9 .285 .213

Pitching Statistics
Player, School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Michelle Holberg 10 6 3 0 64.0 36 11 8 17 60 0.88
Megan Case 9 4 3 0 44.0 43 20 12 12 25 1.91
Totals 16 10 6 0 108.0 79 31 20 29 85 1.30


